subject to trading
restrictions

 5

No. Name of Shareholder
(full name)

Number of
Shares held

(shares)

Percentage
of issued A
Share
capital
(%)

Type

9 National Social Security Fund
115 Portfolio

56,000,000 0.42 A Shares not
subject to trading
restrictions

10 Agricultural Bank of China
Limited － Guangfa Balanced
Preferred Hybrid Securities
Investment Fund

52,956,996 0.39 A Shares not
subject to trading
restrictions

Total: 11,263,962,045 83.58 -

6. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE BEFORE AND AFTER THE A
SHARE ISSUANCE

Upon the completion of the A Share Issuance, the number of Shares subject to trading restrictions
of the Company has increased by 803,571,428 Shares. The changes in shareholding structure of
the Company before and after the A Share Issuance are as follows:

Type of
Shares

Before the A Share Issuance
(As of 22 November 2022)

Changes
After the A Share Issuance
(As of 24 November 2022)

Number of
Shares
(shares)

Percentage
of

total issued
share

capital

Number of
Shares
(shares)

Number of
Shares
(shares)

Percentage
of

total issued
share

capital
Shares subject
to trading
restrictions

2,453,434,457 14.17% 803,571,428 3,257,005,885 17.97%

Among which:
A Shares

2,453,434,457

14.17%

803,571,428

3,257,005,885

17.97%

  H Shares - - - - -
Shares not
subject to
trading
restrictions

14,863,884,071 85.83% - 14,863,884,071 82.03%

Among which:
A Shares

10,219,886,763 59.02% - 10,219,886,763 56.40%

  H Shares 4,643,997,308 26.82% - 4,643,997,308 25.63%

Total: 17,317,318,528 100.00% 803,571,428 18,120,889,956 100.00%

 6

7. INTERMEDIARY

Sponsor (lead underwriter): China International Capital Corporation

Limited

By order of the Board
China Southern Airlines Company Limited

Chen Wei Hua and Liu Wei
Joint Company Secretaries

Guangzhou, the People’s Republic of China
24 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors include Ma Xu Lun and Han Wen Sheng as
executive Directors; and Liu Chang Le, Gu Hui Zhong and Guo Wei as independent
non-executive Directors.